
LESLIE GIBBS

Quote Date 2/2/2022

Item # Qty Your Price Ext. Total
 #VALUE!

8371 $59.00 $0.00
8371W $59.00 $0.00
8372 $57.00 $0.00

8372W $57.00 $0.00
74407 $105.00 $0.00

UX484S $3.00 $0.00
BF051 $10.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
Subtotal #VALUE! 11
Shipping $0.00

Total #VALUE!

BLAUER, MEN'S LONG SLEEVE POLYESTER BASE SHIRT WITH NAME TAG AND BADGE SEWN ON

BLAUER LADIES LONG SLEEVE POLYESTER BASE SHIRT WITH NAME TAG AND BADGE SEWN ON

BLAUER MEN'S SHORT SLEEVE BASE SHIRT WITH NAMETAG AND BADGE SEWN ON
BLAUER LADIES SHORT SLEEVE BASE SHIRT WITH NAMETAG AND BADGE SEWN ON

5.11 MOTORCYCLE PANT, NAVY BLUE
NAME TAPE FOR OUTER VEST CARRIER

"SHERIFF" BACK PATCH FOR OUTERVEST CARRIER

FBC Bid 22-006
BuyBoard 587-19

Description

City & State
Street Address

Phone: 281-546-2643
Attention: bennett-paul@galls.com
Account Number
Name FORT BEND CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Price Quote

Paul Bennett
Galls 
8430 N. Sam Houston Pkwy W
Houston, TX 77064

Galls is required to collect tax on all shipments to all states. Please add applicable state and local tax percentages. Tax exempt customers, state laws require us to 
have a signed tax exemption or resale certificate on file at our office. If you would like your tax exempt document on file with us please fax this information, 
including your Galls account # to (859) 268-5941. 

Prices are valid for 30 days from the date of the quote.                                                   Thank you for the opportunity to earn your business. Galls payment terms 
are Net 30 days from date on each invoice. 

Proud to serve America's Public Safety Professionals

mailto:bennett-paul@galls.com
http://www.galls.com/
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SHERIFF’S OFFICE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Bid Price              
per                                 

Each

Extended                      
Total

1. TRU 1060, Pants, Men's Tactical Pants 

2. TRU 1060, Pants, Women's Tactical

3. Wrangler Jeans, 13MWZ Men's

4. Horace Small, 2144 Men's Trouser, with piping-Traditional  Style

5. Horace Small, 2476 Women's Trouser-Traditional Style, with piping

6. Horace Small, 1145 Men's Long Sleeve Shirt-Zipper Front, metal 
buttons on pocket flaps and shoulder straps

7. Horace Small, 1183 Women's Long Sleeve Shirt-Zipper Front. With 
metal buttons on pocket flaps and shoulder straps 

8. Horace Small, 1245 Men's Short Sleeve Shirt-Zipper Front. With metal 
buttons on pocket flaps and shoulder straps

9. Horace Small, 1284 Women's Short Sleeve Shirt-Zipper Front. With 
metal buttons on pocket flaps and shoulder straps 

10 Horace Small, 1129 Maternity Shirts

11. 5.11 71049-019  Men's/Women's SS Polo Shirts, with badge 
embroidered over left chest and name and department embroidered 
over right chest

12. 5.11 72049-019 Men's/Women's LS Polo Shirts,  with badge 
embroidered over left chest and name and department embroidered 
over right chest

13. Blauer FlexRS short sleeve supershirt with nametape, badge patch and 
shoulder patches Style 8676

14. Blauer FlexRS short sleeve supershirt with nametape, badge patch and 
shoulder patches Style 8676W

45 41.00$       

24,000.00$       

20,800.00$       

150

400

200 10,400.00$       

24,000.00$       

14,400.00$       

270.00$            

17,150.00$       

500

300

6

350 49.00$       

52.00$       

48.00$       

48.00$       

45.00$       

48.00$       

20 68.00$       

48.00$       1000

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 22-006

Term Contract for Law Enforcement Uniforms, Duty Gear and Body Armor

Term:  October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022

48,000.00$       

1,845.00$         

45.00$       

Awarded 9/28/21:  Galls Parent Holding, LLC dba Galls, LLC

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity

Lawson 
Number

Galls, LLC,                                          
Lexington, KY

10,250.00$       

900.00$            

41.00$       250

7,800.00$         

20

500

20 68.00$       1,360.00$         

1,360.00$         

52.00$       

52.00$       
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SHERIFF’S OFFICE (cont'd)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Bid Price              
per                                 

Each

Extended                      
Total

15. Blauer FlexRS long sleeve supershirt with nametape, badge patch and 
shoulder patches Style 8671

16. Blauer FlexRS long sleeve supershirt with nametape, badge patch and 
shoulder patches Style 8671W

17. Blauer FlexRS short sleeve base shirt with nametape, badge patch and 
shoulder patches Style 8362

18. Blauer FlexRS short sleeve base shirt with nametape, badge patch and 
shoulder patches Style 8362W

19. Blauer FlexRS long sleeve base shirt with nametape, badge patch and 
shoulder patches Style 8361 

20. Blauer FlexRS long sleeve base shirt with nametape, badge patch and 
shoulder patches Style 8361W

21. Blauer FlexRS Covert Tactical Pant Style 8666

22. Blauer FlexRS Covert Tactical Pant Style 8666W

23. Blauer FlexRS Cargo Pant Style 8665 

24. Blauer FlexRS Cargo Pant Style 8665W

25. Short Sleeve T-Shirt, Red, Gus George Academy Logo on Front left 
with staff under the logo all in black

26. UA Tac Performance SJ079 OD, Short Sleeve, POLO

27. Long Sleeve T-Shirt, Red, Gus Geroge Academy Logo on Front left 
with staff under the logo all in black

28. Jerzees, 29M, T-Shirt - Oxford Grey with GGLEA on front and cadets 
last name and logo on back  

29. Sportek ST510, Short - Black with GGLEA printed in white on left leg

30. Sportek, F246, Sweatshirt - GGLEA printed on front and cadets last 
name and logo on back

31. Jerzees, 973M, Sweatpant - Sports grey with GGLEA imprinted in 
black down left leg

48.00$       

20 61.50$       1,230.00$         

10 38.00$       380.00$            

20

20

396.00$            

58.50$       

396.00$            

20

20 61.50$       

1,170.00$         

1,360.00$         

22.00$       

40

120 22.00$       

2,700.00$         

37.00$       

68.00$       

180 15.00$       

1,230.00$         

1,420.00$         

20 58.50$       1,170.00$         

20

1,360.00$         

20 71.00$       

71.00$       

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity

Lawson 
Number

Galls, LLC,                                          
Lexington, KY

66.00$       

6 66.00$       

40

180

1,480.00$         

3,060.00$         

6

880.00$            

1,420.00$         

17.00$       

68.00$       

120 5,760.00$         

2,640.00$         
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SHERIFF’S OFFICE   (cont'd)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Bid Price              
per                                 

Each

Extended                      
Total

32. Neese, 1650C, 48" Raincoat, with FORT BEND CO. SHERIFF'S 
OFFICE on back in black

33. Gerber, 70C3/L, Reversible Raincoat,  with FORT BEND CO. 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE in silver reflective on back on black and green 
back

34. Gerber, 71DX5/L, Reversible Winter Duty Jacket, with patches sew on 
jacket and liner. With SHERIFF on back 

35. Fechheimer JK598 NAV, 55/45 Poly Wool, Dress Coat, with patches 
and striping

36. Fechheimer TR NAV, 75/25 Poly Wool, Dress Pants

37. Elbeco SH878, WHT, Polyester, Long Sleeve, White Shirt

38. UA048, Shoulder Boards

39.  Liberty, 560MBN, Coaches Jacket

40. Gerber, 51S5, Liner to Duty Jacket

41. Otto Cap, Instructor Caps

42. Flying Cross Jacket, 54101

43. Tie 3" Clip-On 18"
item removed 8.16.21

44. 3" Clip-On Tie, 18", Sam Broome 90010-193

45. 3" Clip-On Tie, 20", Sam Broome 90043-193

46. 3" Clip-On Tie, 22", Sam Broome 90063-193

47. Badge - Silver, BH1980, Rho-Glo

48. Badge - Gold, BH1980, Hi-Glo

49. S.O. - Collar Pin, Silver, A4287--Rho-Glo

50. S.O. - Collar Pin, Gold, A4287--Hi-Glo

80.00$       1,600.00$         

20 45.00$       900.00$            

12,200.00$       

20

20 92.00$       1,840.00$         

25 69.00$       

30 29.00$       

50

20 69.00$       

150 10.50$       

100

280.00$            

4,650.00$         

14.00$       

4,520.00$         

112.00$            

122.00$     

93.00$       

1,575.00$         

1,200.00$         

100

40 113.00$     

50

10

12.00$       

6.00$         

60

8 14.00$       

20 300.00$     

20

100

50

6.00$         

6.00$         

185.00$     

-$                 

1,725.00$         

1,380.00$         

360.00$            

300.00$            

300.00$            

18,500.00$       

6,000.00$         

870.00$            

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity

Lawson 
Number

Galls, LLC,                                          
Lexington, KY
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SHERIFF’S OFFICE   (cont'd)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Bid Price              
per                                 

Each

Extended                      
Total

51. Name Bar - Gold, Gold--MBG58C

52. Name Bar - Silver, MBS58C

53. Lieutenant Bars - Large, Gold, A1141--Hi-Glo

54. Captain Bars - Large, Gold, A1140--Hi-Glo

55. Major Oak Leaf - Gold, A1143--Hi-Glo

56. 3 Star Pin - Gold, A11--Hi-Glo

57. 4 Star Pin - Gold, A11+A127--Hi-Glo

58. Honor Guard Name Plate, Blackinton, C14747 

59. Shoulder Patch

60. Back Patch

61. Silver Round Badge Patch

62. Gold Round Badge Patch

63. Sergeant Stripe Patch (pair)

64. Service Stripes

65. Mourning Covers

66. SWAT Shoulder Patches

67. Small Shoulder Patches

68. Belt - Premier Emblem, P5003

69. Ballcap - GGLEA Logo Embroidered on front, 19-768-053

70. Academy Gear Bag - GGLEA Logo on Bag - Premier Emblem, PBG-
081

71. Fleece Hoodie - Red

72. ID Cases

30 12.00$       

450.00$            

360.00$            

1,200.00$         

460.00$            

230.00$            

750.00$            

168.00$            

2,000.00$         

1,000.00$         

22.50$              

250.00$            

500.00$            

400.00$            

20 48.00$       

200 2.00$         

20

4 23.00$       

100 12.00$       

23.00$       

4.00$         

6 28.00$       

3,840.00$         

20 5.00$         

60 7.00$         

60

500

60 64.00$       

400 2.50$         

200 2.50$         

14.00$       

1.50$         

6 23.00$       

6 16.00$       

92.00$              

96.00$              

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity

Lawson 
Number

Galls, LLC,                                          
Lexington, KY

960.00$            

100.00$            

420.00$            

840.00$            

100 2.50$         

300 2.50$         

300

15 1.50$         

138.00$            

9,000.00$         4500 2.00$         

23.00$       

10
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SHERIFF’S OFFICE   (cont'd)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Bid Price              
per                                 

Each

Extended                      
Total

73. Patch, Narcotics Round Badge Patch

74. 5.11 Tactical 1/4 zip job shirt, Dispatch

75. Sport-Tek S/S Competitor Tee

76. Sport-Tek Tough Mesh Pocket Shorts

77. Smith & Warren Badge in Gold Plate or RhodiumvStyle BC219

78. EXPLORER patch

79. K9 patch, shoulder

80. AIR SUPPORT patch, shoulder

81. NARC patch, shoulder (black background with green text)

Total for Sheriff's Office: 294,810.50$     

50 3.00$         150.00$            

50 3.00$         150.00$            

50 3.00$         150.00$            

50 3.00$         150.00$            

540.00$            10 54.00$       

20 15.00$       300.00$            

20 22.00$       440.00$            

63.00$       10

50 2.50$         

630.00$            

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity

Lawson 
Number

125.00$            

Galls, LLC,                                          
Lexington, KY
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