

Proud to serve America's Public Safety Professionals

Price Quote

Paul Bennett

Galls

8430 N. Sam Houston Pkwy W Houston, TX 77064

Phone: 281-546-2643

bennett-paul@galls.com

Attention: **LESLIE GIBBS**

Account Number

Name

FORT BEND CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Street Address City & State

FBC Bid 22-006

BuyBoard 587-19

Quote Date 2/2/2022

			1	
Item #	Description	Qty	Your Price	Ext. Total
				#VALUE!
8371	BLAUER, MEN'S LONG SLEEVE POLYESTER BASE SHIRT WITH NAME TAG AND BADGE SEWN ON		\$59.00	\$0.00
8371W	BLAUER LADIES LONG SLEEVE POLYESTER BASE SHIRT WITH NAME TAG AND BADGE SEWN ON		\$59.00	\$0.00
8372	BLAUER MEN'S SHORT SLEEVE BASE SHIRT WITH NAMETAG AND BADGE SEWN ON		\$57.00	\$0.00
8372W	BLAUER LADIES SHORT SLEEVE BASE SHIRT WITH NAMETAG AND BADGE SEWN ON		\$57.00	\$0.00
74407	5.11 MOTORCYCLE PANT, NAVY BLUE		\$105.00	\$0.00
UX484S	NAME TAPE FOR OUTER VEST CARRIER		\$3.00	\$0.00
BF051	"SHERIFF" BACK PATCH FOR OUTERVEST CARRIER		\$10.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
	I shipments to all states. Please add applicable state and local tax percentages. Tax exempt customers, state laws req ale certificate on file at our office. If you would like your tax exempt document on file with us please fax this information		Subtotal	#VALUE!
including your Galls account # to (8		,	Shipping	\$0.00
Prices are valid for 30 days from th	e date of the quote. Thank you for the opportunity to earn your business. Galls payment	tormo	Total	#VALUE!
riices are valid for 30 days from th	tennis	·		

are Net 30 days from date on each invoice.

Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 22-006

Term Contract for Law Enforcement Uniforms, Duty Gear and Body Armor

Term: October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022

Awarded 9/28/21: Galls Parent Holding, LLC dba Galls, LLC

SHERIFF'S OFFICE		Estimated Annual	Lawson Number	Galls, LLC, Lexington, KY				
		Quantity			Bid Price per Each		Extended Total	
1.	TRU 1060, Pants, Men's Tactical Pants	250		\$	41.00	\$	10,250.00	
2.	TRU 1060, Pants, Women's Tactical	45		\$	41.00	\$	1,845.00	
3.	Wrangler Jeans, 13MWZ Men's	20		\$	45.00	\$	900.00	
4.	Horace Small, 2144 Men's Trouser, with piping-Traditional Style	1000		\$	48.00	\$	48,000.00	
5.	Horace Small, 2476 Women's Trouser-Traditional Style, with piping	500		\$	48.00	\$	24,000.00	
6.	Horace Small, 1145 Men's Long Sleeve Shirt-Zipper Front, metal buttons on pocket flaps and shoulder straps	400		\$	52.00	\$	20,800.00	
7.	Horace Small, 1183 Women's Long Sleeve Shirt-Zipper Front. With metal buttons on pocket flaps and shoulder straps	200		\$	52.00	\$	10,400.00	
8.	Horace Small, 1245 Men's Short Sleeve Shirt-Zipper Front. With metal buttons on pocket flaps and shoulder straps	500		\$	48.00	\$	24,000.00	
9.	Horace Small, 1284 Women's Short Sleeve Shirt-Zipper Front. With metal buttons on pocket flaps and shoulder straps	300		\$	48.00	\$	14,400.00	
10	Horace Small, 1129 Maternity Shirts	6		\$	45.00	\$	270.00	
11.	5.11 71049-019 Men's/Women's SS Polo Shirts, with badge embroidered over left chest and name and department embroidered over right chest	350		\$	49.00	\$	17,150.00	
12.	5.11 72049-019 Men's/Women's LS Polo Shirts, with badge embroidered over left chest and name and department embroidered over right chest	150		\$	52.00	\$	7,800.00	
13.	Blauer FlexRS short sleeve supershirt with nametape, badge patch and shoulder patches Style 8676	20		\$	68.00	\$	1,360.00	
14.	Blauer FlexRS short sleeve supershirt with nametape, badge patch and shoulder patches Style 8676W	20		\$	68.00	\$	1,360.00	

SHERIFF	T'S OFFICE (cont'd)	Estimated Annual	Lawson Number	Galls, LLC, Lexington, KY				
		Quantity		Bid Price per Each		F	Extended Total	
15.	Blauer FlexRS long sleeve supershirt with nametape, badge patch and shoulder patches Style 8671	20		\$	71.00	\$	1,420.00	
16.	Blauer FlexRS long sleeve supershirt with nametape, badge patch and shoulder patches Style 8671W	20		\$	71.00	\$	1,420.00	
17.	Blauer FlexRS short sleeve base shirt with nametape, badge patch and shoulder patches Style 8362	20		\$	58.50	\$	1,170.00	
18.	Blauer FlexRS short sleeve base shirt with nametape, badge patch and shoulder patches Style 8362W	20		\$	58.50	\$	1,170.00	
19.	Blauer FlexRS long sleeve base shirt with nametape, badge patch and shoulder patches Style 8361	20		\$	61.50	\$	1,230.00	
20.	Blauer FlexRS long sleeve base shirt with nametape, badge patch and shoulder patches Style 8361W	20		\$	61.50	\$	1,230.00	
21.	Blauer FlexRS Covert Tactical Pant Style 8666	20		\$	68.00	\$	1,360.00	
22.	Blauer FlexRS Covert Tactical Pant Style 8666W	20		\$	68.00	\$	1,360.00	
23.	Blauer FlexRS Cargo Pant Style 8665	6		\$	66.00	\$	396.00	
24.	Blauer FlexRS Cargo Pant Style 8665W	6		\$	66.00	\$	396.00	
25.	Short Sleeve T-Shirt, Red, Gus George Academy Logo on Front left with staff under the logo all in black	40		\$	22.00	\$	880.00	
26.	UA Tac Performance SJ079 OD, Short Sleeve, POLO	10		\$	38.00	\$	380.00	
27.	Long Sleeve T-Shirt, Red, Gus Geroge Academy Logo on Front left with staff under the logo all in black	40		\$	37.00	\$	1,480.00	
28.	Jerzees, 29M, T-Shirt - Oxford Grey with GGLEA on front and cadets last name and logo on back	180		\$	17.00	\$	3,060.00	
29.	Sportek ST510, Short - Black with GGLEA printed in white on left leg	180		\$	15.00	\$	2,700.00	
30.	Sportek, F246, Sweatshirt - GGLEA printed on front and cadets last name and logo on back	120		\$	48.00	\$	5,760.00	
31.	Jerzees, 973M, Sweatpant - Sports grey with GGLEA imprinted in black down left leg	120		\$	22.00	\$	2,640.00	

SHERIFI	SHERIFF'S OFFICE (cont'd)		Lawson Number	Galls, LLC, Lexington, KY				
		Quantity			id Price per Each]	Extended Total	
32.	Neese, 1650C, 48" Raincoat, with FORT BEND CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE on back in black	20		\$	14.00	\$	280.00	
33.	Gerber, 70C3/L, Reversible Raincoat, with FORT BEND CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE in silver reflective on back on black and green back	100		\$	122.00	\$	12,200.00	
34.	Gerber, 71DX5/L, Reversible Winter Duty Jacket, with patches sew on jacket and liner. With SHERIFF on back	100		\$	185.00	\$	18,500.00	
35.	Fechheimer JK598 NAV, 55/45 Poly Wool, Dress Coat, with patches and striping	20		\$	300.00	\$	6,000.00	
36.	Fechheimer TR NAV, 75/25 Poly Wool, Dress Pants	20		\$	80.00	\$	1,600.00	
37.	Elbeco SH878, WHT, Polyester, Long Sleeve, White Shirt	20		\$	45.00	\$	900.00	
38.	UA048, Shoulder Boards	20		\$	92.00	\$	1,840.00	
39.	Liberty, 560MBN, Coaches Jacket	30		\$	29.00	\$	870.00	
40.	Gerber, 51S5, Liner to Duty Jacket	50		\$	93.00	\$	4,650.00	
41.	Otto Cap, Instructor Caps	8		\$	14.00	\$	112.00	
42.	Flying Cross Jacket, 54101	40		\$	113.00	\$	4,520.00	
43.	Tie 3" Clip On 18" item removed 8.16.21	10				\$		
44.	3" Clip-On Tie, 18", Sam Broome 90010-193	60		\$	6.00	\$	360.00	
45.	3" Clip-On Tie, 20", Sam Broome 90043-193	50		\$	6.00	\$	300.00	
46.	3" Clip-On Tie, 22", Sam Broome 90063-193	50		\$	6.00	\$	300.00	
47.	Badge - Silver, BH1980, Rho-Glo	25		\$	69.00	\$	1,725.00	
48.	Badge - Gold, BH1980, Hi-Glo	20		\$	69.00	\$	1,380.00	
49.	S.O Collar Pin, Silver, A4287Rho-Glo	150		\$	10.50	\$	1,575.00	
50.	S.O Collar Pin, Gold, A4287Hi-Glo	100		\$	12.00	\$	1,200.00	

	Quantity		D:			
	Quantity		Bid Price per Each		E	Extended Total
Name Bar - Gold, GoldMBG58C	30		\$	12.00	\$	360.00
Name Bar - Silver, MBS58C	100		\$	12.00	\$	1,200.00
						·
Lieutenant Bars - Large, Gold, A1141Hi-Glo	20		\$	23.00	\$	460.00
Captain Bars - Large, Gold, A1140Hi-Glo	10		\$	23.00	\$	230.00
Major Oak Leaf - Gold, A1143Hi-Glo	6		\$	28.00	\$	168.00
3 Star Pin - Gold, A11Hi-Glo	4		\$	23.00	\$	92.00
4 Star Pin - Gold, A11+A127Hi-Glo	6		\$	23.00	\$	138.00
Honor Guard Name Plate, Blackinton, C14747	6		\$	16.00	\$	96.00
Chauldon Datah	4500		¢	2.00	¢	9,000.00
Shoulder Patch	4300		Ф	2.00	Ф	9,000.00
Back Patch	500		\$	4.00	\$	2,000.00
Silver Round Badge Patch	400		\$	2.50	\$	1,000.00
Gold Round Badge Patch	300		\$	2.50	\$	750.00
Sergeant Stripe Patch (pair)	300		\$	1.50	\$	450.00
Service Stripes	15		\$	1.50	\$	22.50
Mourning Covers	100		\$	2.50	\$	250.00
SWAT Shoulder Patches	200		\$	2.50	\$	500.00
Small Shoulder Patches	200		\$	2.00	\$	400.00
Belt - Premier Emblem, P5003	60		\$	7.00	\$	420.00
Ballcap - GGLEA Logo Embroidered on front, 19-768-053	60		\$	14.00	\$	840.00
Academy Gear Bag - GGLEA Logo on Bag - Premier Emblem, PBG-081	60		\$	64.00	\$	3,840.00
Fleece Hoodie - Red	20		\$	48.00	\$	960.00
ID Cases	20		\$	5.00	\$	100.00
	Lieutenant Bars - Large, Gold, A1141Hi-Glo Captain Bars - Large, Gold, A1140Hi-Glo Major Oak Leaf - Gold, A1143Hi-Glo 3 Star Pin - Gold, A11Hi-Glo 4 Star Pin - Gold, A11+A127Hi-Glo Honor Guard Name Plate, Blackinton, C14747 Shoulder Patch Back Patch Silver Round Badge Patch Gold Round Badge Patch Sergeant Stripe Patch (pair) Service Stripes Mourning Covers SWAT Shoulder Patches Belt - Premier Emblem, P5003 Ballcap - GGLEA Logo Embroidered on front, 19-768-053 Academy Gear Bag - GGLEA Logo on Bag - Premier Emblem, PBG-081 Fleece Hoodie - Red	Lieutenant Bars - Large, Gold, A1141Hi-Glo 20	Lieutenant Bars - Large, Gold, A1141Hi-Glo	Lieutenant Bars - Large, Gold, A1141Hi-Glo	Lieutenant Bars - Large, Gold, A1141Hi-Glo 20 \$ 23.00 Captain Bars - Large, Gold, A1140Hi-Glo 10 \$ 23.00 Major Oak Leaf - Gold, A1143Hi-Glo 6 \$ 28.00 3 Star Pin - Gold, A11Hi-Glo 4 \$ 23.00 4 Star Pin - Gold, A11Hi-Glo 6 \$ 23.00 Honor Guard Name Plate, Blackinton, C14747 6 \$ 16.00 Shoulder Patch 4500 \$ 2.00 Back Patch 500 \$ 4.00 Silver Round Badge Patch 400 \$ 2.50 Gold Round Badge Patch 300 \$ 2.50 Service Stripes 15 \$ 1.50 Mourning Covers 15 \$ 2.50 SWAT Shoulder Patches 200 \$ 2.50 Swall Shoulder Patches 200 \$ 2.50 Belt - Premier Emblem, P5003 60 \$ 7.00 Bell - Premier Emblem, P5003 60 \$ 7.00 Academy Gear Bag - GGLEA Logo on Bag - Premier Emblem, PBG-081 60 \$ 64.00 Fleece Hoodie - Red 20 \$ 48.00	Lieutenant Bars - Large, Gold, A1141-Hi-Glo Captain Bars - Large, Gold, A1140-Hi-Glo I0 \$ 23.00 \$ Major Oak Leaf - Gold, A1143-Hi-Glo 3 Star Pin - Gold, A11-Hi-Glo 4 \$ 23.00 \$ 3 Star Pin - Gold, A11-Hi-Glo 4 \$ 23.00 \$ Honor Guard Name Plate, Blackinton, C14747 6 \$ 16.00 \$ Shoulder Patch 4500 \$ 2.00 \$ Shoulder Patch 500 \$ 4.00 \$ Silver Round Badge Patch 500 \$ 4.00 \$ Silver Round Badge Patch 300 \$ 2.50 \$ Sergeant Stripe Patch (pair) 300 \$ 1.50 \$ Service Stripes 15 \$ 1.50 \$ Mourning Covers 100 \$ 2.50 \$ Small Shoulder Patches 200 \$ 2.50

HERIFF'S OFFICE (cont'd)		Estimated Annual	Lawson Number	Galls, LLC, Lexington, KY			
		Quantity		Bid Price per Each			Extended Total
73.	Patch, Narcotics Round Badge Patch	50		\$	2.50	\$	125.00
74.	5.11 Tactical 1/4 zip job shirt, Dispatch	10		\$	63.00	\$	630.00
75.	Sport-Tek S/S Competitor Tee	20		\$	22.00	\$	440.00
76.	Sport-Tek Tough Mesh Pocket Shorts	20		\$	15.00	\$	300.00
77.	Smith & Warren Badge in Gold Plate or RhodiumvStyle BC219	10		\$	54.00	\$	540.00
78.	EXPLORER patch	50		\$	3.00	\$	150.00
79.	K9 patch, shoulder	50		\$	3.00	\$	150.00
80.	AIR SUPPORT patch, shoulder	50		\$	3.00	\$	150.00
81.	NARC patch, shoulder (black background with green text)	50		\$	3.00	\$	150.00
			otal for She	riff's	s Office:	\$	294,810.50